503025038 10/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071638

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ALEXANDER HOKE SK	ATELL		10/20/2014		
CARL JOSEPH SCEUS	۹		10/20/2014		
ADAM WOJTONIS			10/20/2014		
ANTON VULJAJ			10/20/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MEDIA GROUP OF AMERICA HOLDINGS, LLC				
Street Address:	3524 SILVERSIDE ROAD, SUITE 35B				
City:	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19810				
PROPERTY NUMBERS					
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number 14510010			
	1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (858)350-2399			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to	4510010 858)350-2399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i>	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to provided;	858)350-2399			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided;	4510010 858)350-2399 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	be sent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (e sent to provided; 8	4510010 858)350-2399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 8583502300	be sent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; F	4510010 858)350-2399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 3583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com,tfuentes	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> s@wsgr.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; F N 1	4510010 858)350-2399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 8583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com,tfuentes MATTHEW J. BRESNAHAN	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> s@wsgr.com E 200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; [[]]]	4510010 858)350-2399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 3583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com,tfuentes MATTHEW J. BRESNAHAN 2235 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> s@wsgr.com E 200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; [[]]]	4510010 858)350-2399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 3583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com,tfuentes MATTHEW J. BRESNAHAN 2235 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92129	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> ©wsgr.com E 200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; [[]]]	4510010 858)350-2399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 5583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com,tfuentes MATTHEW J. BRESNAHAN 2235 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92129 47074.701.201	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> s@wsgr.com E 200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; [[]]]	4510010 858)350-2399 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com,tfuentes MATTHEW J. BRESNAHAN 2235 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92129 47074.701.201 THERESE FUENTES	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> ©wsgr.com E 200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA (e sent to provided; [[]]]	4510010 858)350-2399 the e-mail address first; if that address first; if that </td <td><i>be sent via US Mail.</i> s@wsgr.com E 200</td>	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> s@wsgr.com E 200		

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 47074-701.201
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
 Alexander Hoke Skatell Washington, DC, USA 	2. Carl Joseph Sceusa Washington, DC, USA	3. Adam Wojtonis Arlington, VA, USA	 Anton Vuljaj Washington, DC, USA
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have	invented certain new and useful improve	ements in	
	SORTING INFORMATION WITH PASSIVE DATA COLLI	BY RELEVANCE TO INDI ECTION AND REAL-TIME	VIDUALS
for which application for which application for which application for which application for which an application for which application for whi	I States patent application is executed on ion serial number <u>14/510.010</u> was filed on ion serial number was filed on ion serial number was filed on cation was filed upon which a United Sta he term "Application(s)" also includes a	even date herewith; m <u>October 8, 2014</u> in the Unit in the U.S. Receiving Offi in the Patent Office	ed States Patent and Trademark Office; ice of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; ;; and/or
the inventions disclosed therein, a said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collec- thereon granted in the United Stat Paris Convention for the Protectio	ind in and to all embodiments of the inve- ctively referred to as "Inventions"), and es, foreign countries, or under any interr on of Industrial Property, The Patent Coc	in and to any and all patents, in ations, heretofore conceived, in and to any and all patents, in ational convention, agreement operation Treaty or otherwise (place of business at <u>3524 Silverside Road, Suite</u> tle and interest in and to said Application(s), and made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, t nventor's certificates and other forms of protection t, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under th (hereinafter "Patent(s)").
said Assignee:	in consideration of good and valuable co	nsideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
s a divisional, substitution, contin or reissuing from any of the foregound to each and every patent and a wesent and future infringement of ost profits, royalties, and damages	uation, or continuation-in-part of any of bing; (e) in and to each and every reissu pplication filed outside the United State the Patent(s), including all rights to sue s of whatever nature recoverable from ar	said Application(s); (d) in and e, reexamination, renewal or e s and corresponding to any of for and to receive and recover infringement of the Patent(s).	
ooperation by said Inventor(s) sha pecifications, declarations or othe assignee the right, title and interes ivisional, continuing or additional continuing or other priority lerefor and any Patent(s) granted to	all include prompt production of pertiner r papers, and other assistance all to the e t herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting an applications covering said Inventions; (/ proceedings involving said Inventions; thereon, including without limitation reju- dings, including applications and the same same same same same same same sam	that facts and documents, giving attent deemed necessary or des applications covering said L d) for filing and prosecuting a and (f) for legal proceedings i	le said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, irable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said nventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute pplications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); nvolving said Inventions and any applications osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
3. The terms and		e to the benefit of said Assigne heirs, legal representatives and	e, its successors, assigns and other legal l assigns.
4. Said Inventor(ontract, or understanding in conflic	s) hereby warrant, represent and covena ct herewith.	nt that said Inventor(s) have no	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inventor() reement, protocol, or treaty, be is presentatives and assigns.	s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issui sued in the name of the Assignee, or its	ng in the United States, foreig successors and assigns, for the	n countries, or under any international convention, sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
6. This instrumen w principles. If any provision of t eatest extent permitted by law. Th e and the same agreement.	it will be interpreted and construed in ac his instrument is found to be illegal or u his instrument may be executed in count	cordance with the laws of the s nenforceable, the other provisi erparts, each of which is deem	State of California, without regard to conflict of ons shall remain effective and enforceable to the ed an original, but all of which together constitute
	F, said Inventor(s) have executed and de		
10120114 M		Date: 16/20/14	Calles written besow;
Alexando	T Hoke Skatell		ar/Jpsen Sceusa

6698053_1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033980 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 10/20/2014